DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

MADISON, WISCONSIN - : 'Dato 115512008

Contract Name .CCB/MMB Tenant Improvement | : ) ‘ Change Order Numbear, CO 1
' Remodels - Phase 2 , - To Public Works Contract Number, 6080

Original Contract Project Number

Change Order Project Number

Change Order Description [Replace demountable walls in Account Numbers for this Change Order:
: budget offices with drywall and CB33-58430-810499-00-563W0502

steel framing, include new doors

and HM frames.

Contractor: . Miron Constl;uctlon Co., Inc.

You are authorized and directed o make the following changes in thls contract .
ltem No. |Description’ : Est. Qty - Unit  [Unit Price . {Total Add Total Deduct

1. Ef?i';f;e.wa"s and doors in b“dget 1 ea. | 2617400 | 26,174.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
000 0.00
. . . 0.00 0.00
Sub Totals 26,174.00 0.00
Grand Total - . 26 174.00
The Original Contract Sum was 720,025.00
Net Change by previous Change Orders . ‘ . 0.00
The Contract Sum prlor to this Change Order was : '
The Contract Sum will be: . Choose One: 26,174.00
The new Gontract Sum including this Change Order will be , 746,100.00
The Centract Time will be {days): Choose One: [Unchanged
The Date of Completiof 2 ange Order, is _ 07/20/08
Contractor's Accepta
B , _
TKIB /7' rres l dent
Date o1 /23./_08 [/ ' ‘
A4 .
City's Approval (see reverse gjde m_ons)
. Construction Inspactor Ve | . _ Date_}/ ﬁ% géﬁ
Construction Superwsor L . A Data
Enginear Y i Date

Board of Public Works g  Date




JOB #71540
MOD #: 0001 -00
DATED: 1/17/08

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

' Building Excellence”
TO: Mr Kevin Anderson FAX: 608-274-3674
Potter Lawson Architects PHONE: 608-274-2741

PO Box 44964
Madison WI 53744-4964

RE: CCB/MMB Phase 2 _
Tenant Improvements Potter Lawson : 2006.1501

210/215 Martin Luther Xg
Madison WI 53703

DESCRIPTICN OF MODIFICATION:

Remove de-mountable partition walls and frames and provide new metal
gtud walls, 6" above celling, insulated, with HM frames and wood
doors. Replace electrical switcheg, and power and data outletas.

No new SI0O are included. Does not include any framing or finishing on
outgide walle or at wall between 435 and 436. Includes sound
insulation in these new walls.

REQUESTED BY: Potter lLawgon Architects DATE :
SUBCONTRACTOR ' AMOUNT

Austad and Son, Inc. ' 5.00
Block Iron & Supply Co $4,854,00
Miron Congtruction Co., Inc $8,164.00
Myers Wall Systems Inc $6,130.00
Omni Glass & Palnt Inc $800.00
Schmelzer Paint Co Inc $455.00
Sergenian's Floor Coverings $370.00
20/20 Electric LLC £3,130.00

Subtotal S23,803.00
Miron Management Fee 5.00 % - Subs §8786.95
Miron Management Fee 15,00 % - Miron Work 81,224.60

Subtotal 525,914 .55
Performance Bond 1.00 % $5259.15
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS MODIFICATION: $26,173.70
CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT REQUESTED: 826,174.00

Please find back up materials enclosed regarding this modification.

Corporate Office
P.0. Box 509 Neenaty, W| 54957-0503

MIRON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ' ' 1471 McMahon Birlve Neenah, W1 54056
B”l’dlﬂg Excellence Phone: 920/869-7000
: Fax: 920/060-7399

www.mironconst.con




Building Excellence"

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST JOB H#:71540
. Mr Kevin Anderson ‘ MOD #: 0001 -00
Page# 2 ‘ DATED: 1/17/08

CONTRACTOR'S REMARKS:

Miron Construction reserves the right for additional compensation for
work required but not indicated in this modification.

Contractor is (not) to proceed with the work as noted above. The contract
with the Owner is adjusted as follows:

Approved Codgt Schedule Impact

Miron Representative /%La1?43161a§&44 Date 1/17/08

Paul A. Riederer

Owner Representative , Date

THIS PRICE IS VALID FOR 15 DAYS FROM THE DATE SHOWN

Copy: File
Jobsite
Jim Whitney

Corpaorate Office
P.0. Box 509 Neenah, Wi 54857-0509

MIRON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. _ 1471 McMahon Drive Neenah, Wi 54956
BUlldlﬂg Excellence Phone; 920/069-7000

Fax: 820/969-73080

www.mironconst.cont




"Whitney, James" To <Paul.Riederer@Miran-Construction.com>
<JWhitney@cityofmadison.co

m> cc <kevina@poiterlawson.com>, "Hoffman, Jeanne"

<JHoffmang@cityofmadison.com>, "Bentiey, Kay"
12/11f2007 11:28 AM <KBentley@cityofmadison.com>
bcc

Subject FW: CO for Replacement of Partition Walls In "Budget”

Paul,

I field surveyed the space and Identified the demountable wall locations in the budget office area.

I indicated the locations on the attached plan.

The wall between office 435 and 436 Is original drywall construction. It appears this wall can remain.
Doors have larger size view windows.

Tony at 20/20 will need to provide additional electrical work to relocate existing light switches and

power/data outlets. = 7= Mﬁgs" P /?[ /‘rl-&:, -
Thanks, Jim Wew H I !
Lo c/( L

R L e bt Boov o Vo Have plars

- From: Whitney, James 2 fux Jo “ M oV
Sent: Thursday, December 06, 2007 6:05 PM Iy . ¢ neluv
‘fo! 'Paut.Riederer@Miron-Construction.com’ ~ Mew ﬁ% 6 A8 ve {/a,éé, s
Cc: 'Kevin Anderson (kevina@potterlawson.com)'; Hoffman, Jeanne; Brasser, Dean; Nelson, Larry
Subject: FW: CO for Replacement of Partition Walls In "Budget" & /@A f, 4« Si FHha

. - Py 7 o

Paul,

Please proceed with a quote § to replace these walls and doors in the "Budget” area with new steel stud
and gypsum board construction.

Thank you, Jim
From: Brasser, Dean
Sent: Thursday, December 06, 2007 2:47 PM

To: Whitney, James
Cc: Hoffman, Jeanne; Nelson, Larry; Bentley, Kay; Simon, Debra; Brill, Patti

Subject: CO for Replacement of Partition Walls In "Budget”

Jim, S
I'm writing to follow up on our conversation about the replacement of the tast remaining partition walis In
the "Budget” wing of the Comptrolter's Office. Please proceed with the change order to replace the
remaining partition walls as part of Phase 1 of the Comptroller's Office project, as we discussed.

On Monday, when we mat with you to review the planned phasing for our portion of the CCB remodeling
project, we talked about the decision not to include replacement of the few partition walls in this area.
That decision may have made some sense when, based on Larry Nelson's earlier assertion, we would be
evacuating these offices for just a couple of days while the offices were re-carpeted and new ceiting tite
was installed. However, now that the project has evolved to include the more complete replacement of
the lighting, air handling and celling systems, it no longer makes sense to leave these partition walls in
place. As you indicated at that time, it will be virtually impossible to find replacement parts for these
sectlons if damage occurs either during construction or in the future. With these offices already being
vacated for several weeks or months, now is clearly the time to complete this job and replace the few
remaining partition wall sections.

Earlier today, Paul Riederer, the project manager from Miron did a walk-through to prepare for the

@




construction project, scheduled to start in mid-Janvary. He concurred, indicating that it would appear to
be pretty foolish not to replace these components when the remainder of the area will be evacuated and
deconstructed.

Please proceed with the change order we discussed. | look forward to hearing how this progresses, as
the first phase of this project Is scheduled to begin in 38 days. .
" Thanks,

Dean budget effice demountable walls pdf




i

R S R TR

BUDGET

OFFICE

1

CORRIDOR
135

1

BUPGET
OFHCE

e




Jan 03 2008 8:09PM  HP LASERJET FAX _ gl

905 DEMPSEY.RD.
MADISON, Wi 53714
PHONE 603-851-4600
FAX 803-661-4888
Emgli johinb@Etds.net
DATE: 11372008
TO: MIRON CONSTRUCTION . PROJECT: CCB ! MMB IMPROVEMENTS
DER - : ) -
~ LOGATION: "MADISON, WI
ADDENDA NOTED: NONE
SECTION: - BEI0
WE HEREEY SUBMIT SPECIFIGATIONS AND ESTIMATE FOR: SECTION 8510 ACOUSTI

MOD #000100
NOGHANGE © " et

WE PROPOSE Tovunmsa MATENM!- AND LABOR - COMPLETE IN Acooabmfdﬁ WTH
THESE SPECIFICATKING, FOR THE SUM OF: e —— SEE ABOVE -
pollARs  SEE ABOVE
SUBMITTED _ .
HY: JOHN BUECHNER - PROJECT MANAGER

ACCEPTED BY:




Supply

% o A A LT
ﬁl;t}zl!wr\rr @ Cshkosh &Ll‘\d:‘;on ‘éﬂv.l:lwau ce
Main Office: Milwaukee Branch Madison Branch Wausau Branch
1018 Witzel Ave. 8640 5. Franklin Dr. 3121 Syene Rd. 5903 Prairie S1.
Oshkosh, Wl 54902  Franklin, W) 53132 Madison, Wi 63725 Schofisfd, W| 54476
920-231-68645 414-423-7369 608-271-2744 716-359-1800
3B8-799-0409 800-236-7771 800-236-2744 B66-552-5625

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Project Name: City County Building Project Number: 07-1582RS
To: Mison Fax:

Attn: Paul Riederer E-mail:

From: Lisa Van Zeeland E-mail: lisav@hblockiron.com
{Oshkosh Branch)

The following is a list of change order requests to date. Please issue a change order for all items that do not have the
customer’s change order number listed below,

Following changes have not been approved to date:

Changes Made Per Description of Change Amount Block Iron #

Add (7) hollow metal frames, wood doors & Wl ‘
hardware @ budge office (these openings are
! MOD #0001-00 priced similar to door #402A, except with an M 854.00 RS.1
office function lock) ~—,

O ) D IO $4,854.00

Original Contract Sum . . .... e $16,950.00
Net Change Order Amount Received ........ B R L LTI RT RIS, SYTIIERE - $0.00
Net Change Order Balance to be ISSHEA. 4o vava e cenna g d e r e i SO T 84854.00
New Contract Sum Including All Change Order Requests .............................. $21,804.00

One of these boxes MUST be checked:
[ x ] state, county, use tax INCLUDED [ ] state, county, use tax NOT INCLUDED

ted without written approval

Terms and Conditions Accepted:
Contractor
Signature: Date:

Change Order Summary 1of1




18 DEC

Hea
1

21
7
7

07 05:25PM SPRCTIFICATION SCHEDULE - CODE# 07-1582RS. PAGE - 1

CITY COUNTY — TENANT IMPROVEMENTS
C/0 MIRON

ding # COl

8GHL DOOR 431AR1 CORR 434 TO BUDGET OFFICE 431 90-1LH
DOOR: 3'0"6'8" 1 3/4 WD 5502 BPSRO G PC LH Elev# G 24 X 36 LITE
FRAME: 3'0"6'8" 3FS 534 M 16 CR KD LH (U453 ; El ; MP-5-3/4%" ; Shop
Weld) : )

SGL DOOR A432AR2 CORR 434 TO BUDGET OFFICE 432 90-RH
DOOR: 3'0"6T8" 1 3/4 WD 5502 PSRO G PC RH Flev# G 24 X 36 LITE
FRAME: 3'0"6'8" 3F5 534 M 16 CR KD RH (U453 ; E1 ; MP-5-3/4" ; Shop
Weld)

SGI, DOOR 435AR2 CCRR 434 TO BUDGET OFFICE 435 90~RH
DOOR: 3'0"6'8Y 1 3/4 WD 5502 PSRO G PC RH Rlev# G 24 X 36 LITE
FRAME: 3'0"6'8" 3FS 534 M 16 CR KD RH (U453 ; E1 ; MP-5-3/4" : Shop
Weld)

3GL DOOR 436ARZ CORR 434 TO BUDGET OFFICE 436 90-RH
DOOR: 3'0"6'8" 1 3/4 WD 5502 PSRO G PC RH Flev# G 24 X 36 LITE
FRAME: 3'0"6'8" 3F3 534 M 16 CR KD RH (U453 ; El ; MP-5-3/4" ; Shop
Weld)

SGL DOOR 440AR2 CORR 434 TO MAYOR'S OFFICE 440 90-LH
DOOR: 3'0"6'8" 1 3/4 WD 5502 PSRO G PC LH Elev# G 24 X 36 LITE
FRAME: 3'0"6'8" 3FS 534 M 16 CR XD LH (U453 ; El ; MP-5-3/4" ; Shop
Weld) '

SGT, DOOR 441ARZ2 CORR 434 TO MAYOR'S OFFICE 440 90~LH
DOOR: 3'0"6'8" 1 3/4 WD 5502 PSRO G PC LH Elev#t G 24 X 36 LITRH
FRAME: 3'0"6'8" 3Fs 534 M 16 CR KD LH (U453 ; Bl ; MP-5-3/4" ; Shop
Weld)

SGL DOOR 442AR2 CORR 434 TO CORR 442 . 90-RH
DOOR: 3'0"6'8" 1 3/4 WD 5502 PSRO G PC RH Elev# G 24 ¥ 36 LITE
FRAMF: 3'0"6'8" 3FS 534 M 16 CR XD RH (U453 ; E1 ; Mp-5-3/4" ; Shop
Weld) :

HINGE BR1279 4 1/2 X 4 1/2 - Us2eD A
LOCKSET 93K~7B14LS3 STD 626 BE
WALL STOP : 236W Us32D HA 51.1




Jan 03 08 03:50p Myere Wall Systems B08-848-2329 p2

MYERS WALL SYSTEMS INC.

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: DATE:
Miron Const Co. 01-03-08
Alin; Paul Riederer
JOB NAME / LOCATION:
Municipal/County Building
Madison, W1.

We hereby submit proposal / estimate for:
Furnish & install steel stud framing & GWB aos specified on plans fuxed; “budget
area”; rooms itd41, 436, 435, 432 & 431,
o Figured, furnish & install steel stud framing for new walls & to patch in were
demo occurred.
« Figured, set new hollow metal door frames, supplied by otiters.
e Figured, furnish, install, & finish GWB on new walls & dento areas: finish to

match existing.
o Figured, touch up all existing walls within the construction area to match
existing.

» Notfi gured, back wnl! were demountable was danaed.

Wemwwﬁmammmm:mmpmme w:znabmwmm, _for the sant af}
Fz‘ve Thousand Seven Hundred Ter Dollars & 007100

s WWWWW“‘“

A-W»mmmhmmﬂwm&m ey ihat pevsons ar -gu!p fabgr or pucerialy on the lrprevesien| oa
cerrr's Lcned iney harve Bem rights ou swncr’s Lot mwvmﬂmm Eirn riphes, m:.mwa.sﬁm—runmmm
Mnﬂ&lmnﬂm-&gﬂuﬁma&%ﬂhpqﬂ#hﬁ#ﬁmﬁlﬂawﬂﬁbﬁr Imprevement. Accardingly, ooener probably wil
receine masions froves shose that frernink ke e mxterials for the Mn‘a\uﬂﬂu mimwmuummm Myers Wall Systemx
I mproes o cooperaie Witk the ooy and Ws basder, if ey, fo sex that s\p potenilel en elcdne 7

Pa;rmeiuto bemasmm Involces ﬁw»mﬁ* M@m:ﬁjmﬁmm TP — v

qﬁucﬂd-dﬂ'miin&whu altermiiom or deworlon_frem Mwﬁﬂukﬂ-‘qmm
mmmmmmumwma ‘: peogopel, AR ats ety a sk
bl Owiler to waxiy flrr, A : anﬁﬂym By oo Compraratis

M3

Authorized Signatures .

- Myers Wall'S stéms Inc.

5555 Odana Rd, #202, Madison ,Wsc_onsr'n, 53593/ Ph: 608)848-2735/ Fax: (608)848-2329




Jan 17 08 08:03a Myers Wall Systems 808-848-2329 p.2

MYERS WALL SYSTEMS INC.

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED 70: - DATE:

Miron Const Co. 1.17-08

Attr: Paul Riederer
JOB N. L/ LOCATION:
- CCB/MMB
We hereby submit proposal / estimate for:
Furnish & install R-11 batt insulation within stad wall cavities: new walls in budget
office area.

o Figured, furnish & install R-1lwithin new stud wall cavities.
o Figured, scrap vuf all debris.

We propose kereby b furnish material and labor —mnqu‘lggl&.aemg‘d@oe, soith above specifications, for the s oft
Four Hundred Twenty Dollars & 00/104: $420.00

Ax ropined by tke ecostnicton Ko L, Myers Wall Sysicas Inc. uwﬁdmsumhﬁahﬂlgkbﬂw%u&w“
W:Mwhﬂﬂmrﬁ&mmﬂﬂlﬂﬂmr entitled 15 mmimumwawm-rmmm
Reectly with e wwwmmﬁmuﬂuﬁh“&pww  first furnizhs Luboe o¢ ssaicrinli for tha fop proBebly witi
yecelve maiioes frows theee it frcish iabiv or % ghomdadmﬁrmﬂdhwmhb MWW

Fric. aprees i cooperate with tha mesee end Als kenider, Jmumﬁuwpﬂﬂm.&dﬂ-ﬂd

kamdmfm;m:m Bliied ty the 255 poid by the Jﬁmﬁmm Al wmerial s guoronteed s be 3.

specifion wud il work it e be covredciol I 4 A workananlihe avsmer cccordlug fo MWmhﬂhmm
Wikl ba exepuiied upens mmmwm-mwmlw&MMMWammmeMm'
apond ouzr comtrol Mumﬁﬁm-dwnﬁwmm Oy winkers ere fudly d by Hork

Authorized Signature:

Myers Wall Systems Inc.

304 Lianos St., Verona Wisconsin, 53593 / Ph: 608)2_1 7-6095 / Fax: (608)848-2322




PAINTING CONTRACTOR

SERVING THE MADISON AREA
FOR OVEH 50 YEARS

902 Stewart Street « Madison, Wisconsin 53713-3249 » 608-271-6244 « Fax 608-271-0987

Janvary 7, 2008

Miron Construction Co., Inc
PO Box 509
Neenah, WI 54956

Attn: Paul Riederer
Re: CCB/MMBRB Phasge 2

Tenant Improvements
210/215 Mattin Luther King Blvd.

Dear Paul,
Please find below our bids to complete the following additfonal work at the above project.

MOD # 00013 ADDS 455.00

Thank you for the opportunity to bid on this project, and if you have auy questions, please give me a call
at our office. '

Sincerely,




:'.ﬁ PROPOSAL

32001 FiSH HATCHERY ROAD, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53713, (608) 273-6300. FAX (608)273-6305

Miron Construction DATE: JOB NUMBER:
October 26, 2007 Revised 1/17/08
1417 McMahon Drive JOB LOCATION:
. CCB & MMB Tenant Itnptovements

Neenah, WI 54946 : PHONE:
SALESPERSON: TERMS OF PAYMENT: ARCHITECT: DATE OF PLANS:
Mary Chapman Net 30
Carpet and Resilient Flooring as specified
Using manufacturers recommended adhesives
Installed Price: $ 111,537.00

. Add for vinyl base in 436,435,432 & 431 — 224 lineal feet @ 1.65= ‘ $ 369.60
Total: $ 111,906.60

Sergenian’s Floor Covering Environmental Commitment:

No carpet removed by Sergenian’s will be land filled

Pricing does not include demo, tear out, floot prep or after houts labot

NOTE: THIS FROPOSAL MAY B2 A Sergenian’s Floor Coverings has attempted to itemize
all potential labor costs. However, in the event of any
unforeseen labor necessary to satisfactorily complete
the work, 1 authorize the installers to proceed without
my consent up to § additional labor cost.

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL: THE ABOVE PRICES, sPECIFICATIONs | If necessary labor exceeds the aforementioned figure, I

(SELLER) " DATE

AND TERMS OF PAYMENT ARE SATISFACTORY AND HEREBY can be contacted for approval at on
ACCEPTED, . '
the day of installation.
Signed:
(ACCEPTED BY) DATE

DATE™™




CCB/MMB Phase 2

Tenant Improvements
Response to Project Modification #0001

20720 ELECTRIC LLC _ 12-17-07
3700 Commerce Dr

Suite 115

Madisen W1 53719

Demo electrical in partition walls in rooms 441,436,435,432,and 431 of Madison

CCB.
ADD: $550.00

Rough-in and wire 5 motion sensors, (installation of Motion sensors is in original
bid, rough-in and wiring was not.) Use existing circuits.
ADD: $600.00

Add duplex receptacles using existing circuits to follewing rooms:
RM 441 add 2
RM 436 add 2
RM 435 add 2
RM 432 add 3

RM 431 add 2
ADD: ' $1980.00

SIO’s do not appear to be in these walls and are not included.
If new SIO’s are required add $190.00 per SIO for new or $85.00 for relocating SIO.

Direct all questions or responses to:
Tony Mueske

20/20 ELECTRIC LLC

3700 Commerce Dr

Suite 110

Madison WI 53719

Cell: 608-574-6933




" DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
MADISON, WISCONSIN

. “Date]  1/23/2008
Change Order Number co2 .

CCB/MMB Tenant lmprbvement

Caontract Name
: Remodels - Phase 2 - To Public Works Contract Number 6080
' Original Contract Project Number 0
Change Order Project Numberj 0

. {of change order)
Account Numbers for this Change Crder:
CB33-58430-810409-00-53W0502

Change Order Description [Change door types on first floor in
: MMB to flush panet to match
existing. )

Contractor's Acceptay ' (7

By @Méﬂ 2

Title David G. Voss, //Pre51dent
Date 1/23/08

City's Approval (see reverse slu e for Injstnt
Construction Inspector W LB AL

* Contracter:  Miron Construction Co.,, Inc.
o )
. 0
0
You are authorized and directed to make the followin changes in this contract: ’
item No, Description Est. Qfy | Unit |Unit Price Total Add Total Deduct
Change (6) stile and rall doors to :
N iush wood doors and HM frames 1 63 991.00) - 0.00 (991.00)
0.00 . 0.00
0.00 ' 0.00
(.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
‘ 0.00 1 0.00
. Sub Totals . - 0.00 (991.00)
Grand Total (991.00)
The Criginal Contract Sum was 720,025.00
Net Change by previous Change Orders 26,174.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was ‘ 746,199.00
The Contract Sum will bs: Choose One: (991.00%
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order wiltbe .| 745,208.00.]
The Contract Time will be (days): Choose One: |unchange
The Date of COmpletion s of the date of this C rder, Is 07/20/08

Construction Supervisor

Date

Engineer

Date

. Board of Public Works

Date

Date u@:&g&@ | '




JOB #:71540
MOD #: 0002 -00
DATED: 1/14/08

TO: Mr Kevin Anderson _ FAX: 608-274-36"74
Potter Lawson Architects PHONE: 60B-274-2741

PO Box 44964
Madigon WI 53744-4964

RE: CCB/MMB Phase 2
Tenant Improvements Potter Lawson : 2006.1501

210/215 Martin Luther Kg
Madigon WI 53703

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

CB 001 Door revisions: Change (6) wood door frames to hollow metal
frames. Change (6) stlle and rail doors to flush wood doors.
Excludes any door grilles,. '

REQUESTED BY: Potter Lawson Architects DATE:
SUBCONTRACTOR AMOUNT

Prime Mechanical of WI LLC 3.00
Schmelzer Paint Co Inc 5390.00

Subtotal 3390.00
Miron Management Fee 5.00 % - Subs 519.50

" Bubtotal $409.50
Block Iron & Supply Co { $600.00)
Miron Construction Co., Inc { $800.00)

Subtotal $990.50)
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS MODIFICATION: ' ( $990.50)
CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT REQUESTED: ' ( $991.00)

Please find back up materials enclosed regarding this modification.

CONTRACTOR'S REMARKS:;

Miron Construction reserves the right for additional compensation for
work required but not indicated in this modification.

Corporate Office
P,0. Box 509 Neenah, Wi 56957-0509
MIRON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 1471 McMahon Drive Neenah, Wi 54956
' Bmldmg Excellence Phone: $20/969-7000

Fax: 920/069-7360

www.mironconst.com




Building Excellence’

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST JOB #:71540

Mr Kevin Anderson MOD #: 0002 -00
Page# 2 DATED: 1/14/08

Contractor is (not) to proceed with the work as noted above. The contract
with the Owner is adjusted as follows:

Approved Cost Schedule Impact

Val "
Miron Representative ﬂWﬂ/@&aA " Date 1/14/08

Paul A. Riederer

Date

Owner Representative
THIS PRICE IS VALID FOR 15 DAYS FROM THE DATE SHOWN
Copy: File

Jobsite
Jim Whitney

Corporate Office
P.CO. Box 509 Neenah, W1 84057-0509
MIRON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 1471 McMahon Drive Neenah, W1 64956
Bmldmg Excellence Phone: 920/969-7000
: Fax: 920/960-7390

www.mlronconst.com




& ﬂ(s}c £ lren
S5¢bhwelzev
M
Mo o/

Potter Lawson

15 Ellis Potter Court
P.O. Box 44264
Madison, Wi 53744-4064

Construction Bulletin # 001

608/274-2741

Fax/274-3674

Issued by: Kevin Anderson ATA

Date: December 21, 2007

Project Neme:  Madison Municipal Building Tenant Improvement Remodels R )7 oy ,
Project No: 06,1501 Door 1lous ons
DISTRIBUTION:

Jim Whitney — City of Madison
Kevin Anderson - PLL
File

Commencing with Construction Bulletin No, 01, the format for construction bulletins will be as follows:

Notice to Prime Contractor

Affecting Previously Issued Construction Bulletins”
Affecting the Project Manual

Affecting the Drawings

This Construction Bulletin consists of 2 pages and the following attachments: Supplemental Drawings SD-009 through SD-
026. :

NOTICE TO PRIME CONTRACTOR

All items of this and subsequent Construction Bulletins will be prefixed with the Construction Bulletin Number (E.G. 01-
001). This will facilitate reference to Construction Bulletin items in subsequently issued correspondence.

Revise and amend Bid Documents Package dated October 5, 2007, for Work on the above Project as stated in this
Construction Bulletin; otherwise the original Bid Document Package shall remain in effect.

ATFECTING THE PROJECT MANUAL

None

AFFECTING THE DRAWINGS

DRAWING A601

001-01:  Schedules, Details and Partition Types A601: Change the Door, Frame, and Hardware Schedule per

Supplemental Drawing SD-001, aftached.
001-02: Schedules, Details and Partition Types A601; Add hollow metal frame profile 2 per Supplemental Drawing

SD-002, attached. :

2006.15.01 ' Construction Bulletin # 001
35507 Page 1 of 2

O




001-03: Schedules, Details and Parfition Types A601: Add hollow metal frame elevation profile type 2 per
Supplemental Drawing SD-002, attached. _
001-04: Schedules, Details and Partition Types A601: Add door elevations Type B and Type D per Supplemental

Drawing SD-003, attached,
001-03: Schedules, Details and Partition Types A601: Add door jamb/head detail 8/A601 per Supplemental Drawing

SD-004, attached, :
001-06: Schedules, Details and Partition Types AG601; Add door jamb/head detail 9/A601 per Supplemental Drawing

SD-004, attached,

End of Construction Bulletin # 001

PA2006\2006.,15.01\Constrection\CBACB#001_12.21,07_ka.doc

2006.15.01 ' Construction Bulletin # 001
35507 Page 2 0f 2

@)




DOOR, FRAME & HARDWARE SCHEDULE

Madison Municipal Bullding Tenant Improvement Hemodel

Abbraviations: Matl: Material; EL: Bavation; HG: Hardw are Group; F: Functlon Madison, Wisconsin
Opening Door Information | Glass | Label Frame Information & Details  |Hardware

Number| Widih | Height | Mati [ EL] Typs | Min. | Matl |EL| Head | Jamb | sil |HG}I F Notes
1st Floor - Traffic Engineering . . R o
¢ 100A | 30" | 6-8" ﬁb' D T T U HM 2 |aaeot [e/ae0t] T - T T2 - TTBE Y

110A | 30" | 68" | WD | D HM | 2 | 8/A601 | 9/AB01 | - 2| - 5,6 ¢
¢ 111A 3-p" 6-g" WD | B HM | 2 | 8/A601 | 8/A601 - - 58 1§
b )

st Floor - Housing Operations . ¢
[ 113A | 380" | 68 | WD | B HM | 2 | 8/A601 ] 9/A601] - 1] - 56 $
» 117A 3-0" £-8" WD | B HM | 2 | 8/A601 | 9/AB01 - 5 - 586 )
E i18A 3-0" 8-8" WD | D HM | 2 | 8/A601 | 9/AB01 - 2 5,6 4

WMMWMMMMWMMWMM

2nd Floot - Planning & Community & Econom

¢ Development

203A - - - 1 - T . - . -1 - 48,9
3rd Floor « Planning & Development
3071A . - - - T - e - 6 | - 3,8
303A | 30" | 68 | WD | C WD | 1| 4/A601 | 5/AB01| - 4| - 5.6
3T3A . - 1 - | - | 4/A601 | 5/A601| - - | - 4,7,9
3154 - - P - | - [4/A601 | G/AB0T| - - 47,9
D hoe Glass - € had — gluss
re e
beo Dsor G //p«; 5 fo w1
1 SCHEDULES
Project No.: 2006.15.01|
_ |ssued: 12-21-07
, - Via: PR-01
o City County Building Filename: 0615AB01.DWG
R)ﬂ;e[ I‘awm Tenant Improvement Drawn by: PU
T ET—— Remodels

MADISON, WISCONSIN

SD-

001

O




VARIES

/18"
b

1 |5[16'| 115016

WID™H_OF P-TYPE PLUS 1

FRAME WIDTH VARIES,
SEE P-TYPES AND HEAD/JAMB DETAILS

HOLLOW FRAME PROFILE

G

AB01 3= {00

SEE
SCHEDULE

—m— L

FRAME 2:
HOLLOW METAL

/ 2"\ FRAME ELEVATION

AB01 1/4" = 1-_Du

Project No.: 2006.15.01

Issued: 12-21-07

. . Via: PR=01

City County Building Filenama: 0615A601.DWG

 § I‘awm Tenant Improvement Drawn by: PLI

[

Remodels
MADISON, WISCONSIN

SD-002

©




SEE
SCHEDULE

p=
=
82
)
i3
b7,)
1o
£
&

A

-GRILLE AS

TYPE B:

SOLID CORE WOQOD

SEE
SCHEDULE

X - ‘2'--0"

REQUIRED

SEE DOOR
SCHED.

FOR LOCATION.

!
5
8
s
&
H

ST ontirinr

/ 1\ DOOR ELEVATIONS

TYPE D:

SOLID CORE WOOD
WITH VISION LITE
*(MATCH EXIST.
VISION LITE SIZES
AND TRIM KIT).

W 178" = 1-0"

Project No.: 2006.15.01 |
Issued: 12—-2%-07
: . \ Via: PR~01
City County Buiiding Filename: 0615A801.DWG
R)tter :Lawm Tenant Improvement Drawn _by: BLI
e e

Remodels
MADISON, WISCONSIN

SD-003

O




/-—— 5/8" GYP. BOARD
. SEE FLOOR PLAN
/ FOR PARTITION TYPE
SEALANT 80TH SIDES

HOLLOW METAL DOOR

FRAME SEE DOOR
SCHEDULE

79\ DOOR JAMB/HEAD DETAIL

AB01 3" = 40"

ALTERNATE. WALL LOCATICNS

SHOWN DASHED

| &

" SEE FLOOR PLAN
- FOR PARTITION TYPE

HOLLOW METAL

DOOR FRAME SEE
DOOR SCHEDULE

/ 8"\ DOOR JAMB DETAIL

SEALANT BOTH SIDES

AB01 /  ar=qnpe

Potter Lawson

Project No.: 2006,15.01

lssued: 12-21-07

. . Via: PR-01
City County Building Filename: ~ 0B815AB801.DWG
Tenant Improvement Drawn by: PLI

Remodels
MADISON, WISCONSIN

SD-004

O




Jan 07 2008 10:08AM PRIME MECHANICAL OF WI LL GOB~635-8243 p.l

. JAN-U4-Z2Uu8 FRIEZIUY EN i FAK No. P, 0

JOE #1530~
MOB §:0002 00
DATHD; 144108

CREGHEET"

,,,
e
o
28

TD: My Joe Ballwegy f FAX: 6D5-635-8243
Prims Mechanical of WI LLC PHONFE: 608-835-8240
PO Eox 148 :
Arlington WI 53911

RE; CCEB/MMB Phasa 2
Teanant Improvemants ‘ Potter Lawson : 2006.150%

210/218 Martin Luther Kg
Mardison WI 53703

PRICING FOR THIS MODIFICATION }8 NEEDED NO LATER THAN 2/05/08

Copies Description

[t Please submit pricing £pr ¢B 001 for door xevipions per attached.
Wk R R A R R NN RRRA ARk 7 PLOE FAY W s e e e e e

Pleass review and respond in wrilting NO LATER THAN 1/09/08 of any
changes (add, deduct, or no chhnge) to your contract in terms of dellara
and/or duration of time cauvsediby the above project modification.

ect Modification #0002 to 1 4

Please yeference in your lette

th .
ig requemt ~

REMARKS : W ) Wﬂ é,, Fal
% &
PARED BY: Paul A. Riede¥er
. 1 Project Manager
Copy: File
Jobaite
;
]
G o nmena, Wh $4657-080
.0, Box . -0
MIRON CONSTRUCTION CO., ING. S 1471 Mehdanon Diiva Naenah, Wi 5465
Excellence Fhona: 620/865-7000
B”ilding : Fax: B20068-7300
www.mlronconsteom




04/07/2008 13:2 SCHMELZER PAINT igoo1

X 6092710987

PAINTING CONTRACTOR

SERVING THE MADISON AREA
FOR OVER 50 YEARS

902 Stewart Street * Madison, Wisconsin 53713-8240 ¢ 608-271-6244 » Fax §08-271-0987

Januaty 7, 2008

Miron Construction Co., Inc
PO Box 509
Neenah, WI 54956

Attn: Paul Riederer
Re: CCB/MMB Phase 2
Tenant Improvements
210/215 Martin Luther King Blvd.

Dear Paui,

- Please find below our bids to complete the following additional work at the above praject.
~( ¢BoooL: B ADD$ 390.00

Thank you for the opportunity to bid on this project, and if you have any questions, please give me a call
at our office. ' ,

Siﬂcmly»

5C

Mic:
Viee Bres

[ty

MM/jb




Block ron &

Maln Offlce! Milwaukee Branch  Madison Branch Wausau Branch
1016 Witzel Ave. 9680 S. Franklin Dr, 3121 Sysne Rd. 5803 Praife St.
Oshkosh, W1 84802  Frankiln, Wi 53132 Madison, Wi 53728 Scholield, Wi 54478
B20-231-8645 414-423-7369 608-271-2744 715-369-1800
888-799-0499 BO0-236-7774 B00-238-2744 BB88-552-5825

PROJECT CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Project Name: Madison Municipal Building Project Number:

To: Miron Fax:

Attn: Paul Riederer E-mail:

From: Lisa Van Zeeland E-mail: lisav@blockiron.com
(Oshkosh Branch) :

The following is a list of change order requests to date. Please issue a change order for all items that do not have the
customet's change order number listed below.

Following changes have pot been approved to date:
Changes Made Per Description of Change Amount Block Iron #

Door elevation D (flush) in lieu of C (stile &
rail) @ 1094, 110A, 118A; Door elevation B

1 MOD #0002-00 (flush) in leu of A (stile & rail) @ 111A, ~$600.00
1134, 117A; Add 6 each Hollow metal frames
@ 1* floor doors
) P -$600.060
Original Contract Sum ... ............. T PP $10,300.00
Net Change Order Amount Received . . .o.vvvin i i e $0.00
Net Change Order Balance tobelIssued .. .....cooviiiiiiinre i, -$600.00
New Contract Sum Including All Change Order Requests....... e - $9,700.00

One.of these boxes MUST be checked:
[ x 1 state, county, use tax INCLUDED [ 1state, county, use tax NOT INCLUDED

val

pShanges will not be incorporated without w
Terms and Conditions Accepted:

- Contractor
Signature: Date:

Change Order Summary ) ‘ ) tof 1




DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

MADISON, WISCONSIN

Date '

1/23/2008

Contract Name CCB/MMB Tanant Improvement Change Order Number cO3
Remodels - Phase 2 " To Public Works Contract Number 6080
o Original Contract Project Number 0
Change Order Project Number|* - 0
) ‘ ' .. (of change order)
Change Order Dasctiption |Replacs carpeting at MMB 2nd ' L :
' floor Community Services offices. CB&3-58430-810585
Contractor;  Miron Gonstruction Co., Inc. ‘
: Y]
0
0
You are authorized and directed to make the following changes In this contract: - ‘
Item No. Dascription Esf. Qty Unit Unit Price Total Add Total Deduct
Replace carpeting at MMB 2nd ficor ] _
1 Gommunity Services offices. 1 _ 17,753.00 17,763.00 0.00
' 0.00 ' 0.00
. 0.00 0.00
- 0.00 0,00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
Sub Totals 17.7563.00 0.00
Grand Total _17,753.00
The Qriginal Contract Sum was 720,025.00
Net Change by previous Change' Orders 25,183.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 745,208.00
The Contract Sum will be: Ghoose Ore: 17,753.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be ' 762,861.00
The Contract Time will be {(days): : Choose One: funchanged
The Date of Completlon fs Bf the date of this Ch 7/20/2008
Contractor's Acceptan
By . ’
Title i a' oss,
Date 1/23/0 8
City’s Approval (see reverse Ifwe for sty '
Construction Inspector Sﬂ BeATARL Y Date 1 g‘;@ ZQ%
‘Construction Supetvisor _ / Date
Engineer M L Date
Board of Public Works ~ Date




JOB #71540
MOD #: 0003 -00

) DATED: 1/21/08
TO: Mr Kevin Anderson FAX: 608-274-3674
Potter Lawson Architects PHONE: 608-274-2741
PO Box 44564
Madison WI 53744-4964
RE: CCB/MMB Phase 2
Tenant Improvements Potter Lawson : 2006.1501
210/215 Martin Luther Kg :
Madigon WI 53703
DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:
PR 02: MMB Remove and replace carpeting at MMB, 2nd floor per
drawing received 1/15/08. 2,250 sf.
REQUESTED BY: Potter Lawson Architects DATE:
SUBCONTRACTOR ’ AMOUNT
Sergenian's Floor Coverings ' $16,740.00
Miron Management Fee 5.00 % - Subs 5837.00
Subtotal 517,577.00
Performance Bond 1.00 % .$175.77
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS MODIFICATION: §17,752.77
CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT REQUESTED: §17,753.00

Please find back up materials enclosed regarding this modification.

CONTRACTOR'S REMARKS:

Miron Construction reserves the right for additional compensation for
work required but not indicated in this modification.

Corporate Office
‘ P.0O. Box 509 Neenah, Wi 54057-0500
- MIRON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ‘ , 1471 McMahon Driva Neenah, W1 54056
Building Excellence Phone: 9201969-7000

Fax: 920/069-730¢

www.mirohconst.com




Building Excellence’

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST .JOB #:7154¢0
Mr Kevin Anderson . MOD #: 0003 -00
Page#t 2 DATED: 1/21/08

Contractor is (not) to proceed with the work as noted above. The contract
with the Owner is adjusted as follows:

Approved Cost Schedule Impact

Miron Representative #%MkdézﬁyéZ%féézé Date 1/21/08

Paul A. Rliederer

Owner Representative Date

THIS PRICE IS VALID FOR 15 DAYS FROM THE DATE SHOWN

Copy: File
Jobsite
Jim Whitney

Corporate Office

P,0. Box 509 Neenah, Wi 54957-0509
MIRON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. : 1471 McMahon Drive Neanah, Wi 54056
Building Excellence Phono: 620/069-7000

Fax: 920/969-7398

www.mironconst.com




I‘TE_@—TW = (ﬁ

ML ez 200?._}ttjér of Transmittal

15 Ellis Potter Court _ ’m‘;:t,fq P IINTION
P.O. Box 44964 9 B,
Madison, W| 53744-4964

‘/-__

Potter Lawson

608/274-2741
Fax/274-3674
Providing qualify design services since 1913
To: Miron Construction Date: January 18, 2008
Paul Riederer .
1471 McMahon Drive _ Re: Madison Municipal Bldg. —
Neenah, WI 54956 ‘ Phase TI Remodel -

Proposal Request #02
From: Xevin Anderson, AIA
. . ) Project# 2006.15.01
cc:  James Whitney (City of Madison)
File

Coples Date Description
1 01-18-08 | MMB - Tenant Improvements — Proposal Request #02

[] For Approval [X For Your Use [ For Review and Comment [X As Requested []Other

Comments:

Paul:

Please review Proposal Request #02 and submit as required to Jim Whitney at the City of Madison.
Keep in mind this work will need to be performed after hours.

Any questions please call. .

Regards,

Kevin Anderson, ATA

Project Manager

PA2006\2006.15.01\AWdministration\CorrespondencetTransmittals\Miron\PropesalRequestiPR02_01_18_08_PaulR_KA.doc




Potter La
UL S UL Proposal Request PR# 02

15 Ellis Potter Court

P.O. Box 44064

Madison, W1 53744-4964
608/274-2741
Fax/274-3674

To: Miron Construction Date of Issuance: January 18, 2008
1471 McMahon Drive :
Neenah, WI 54956 Contract Date: January 15, 2008
Contract for:  All the Work Project Name: City County Bldg. /

Madison Municipal Bldg.
Remodel — Phase IT
Project No.: 2006.15.01

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to
. proposed madifications to the Contract Documents described herein.

This is neither a Change Order nor a direction to praceed with the work described herein.

Description:

Revise and amend Project Manual and Drawings all dated October 5, 2007 for Work on the above Project as stated in this
Proposal Request; otherwise the original Project Manual and Drawings shall remain in effect.

AFFECTING THE PROJECT MANUAL

None

AFFECTING THE DRAWINGS

DRAWING 1/A102

PR1-02: 1/A102: Additional carpet replacement at Community Services, just east of Community Services Office 204,
per Supplemental Drawing SD-006, attached.

End of Proposal Request 02




d :Ag umpl(] pre—
2MA201LVIaS _‘m *awiousit 4 - 1 ISVH 'STIAONTY -
Z0#ud DIA LNTWIAOHANI LINYNEL %i
80—8L—10 ipanss| ONIaTING HQH—& .
LO'S1°9002 ON 308[o.d TVLISINNIA NOSIAYN | .

] . |

LNON  HINON f . . r B

:E. 133r08d | sL zow

quav

.
|

g "I4DS 0522 JAMEES
ALNAWANG 1Y INGWNIOV 103D _

NV1d Y0014 GNOJISON|LSIXE \ I+ / -

_ I13duvD TYNOLLGOY | :\_./I._..._.
— o~ ~ A - _
- _ g& wr vy _.a.. ._w.\I/M. hm wn | L wﬂ -
1 | |4 s I |y | | 3 2 ! :
/i 7 ﬁ N \
] t N .
._ [¥02]
; | DI
" | S3IINNIS
,_ Ez::zoo

i
ag x&

R __%ﬂirll%

TR T T T




041/21/2008 MON 10:09 FAX +2+ MIRON CONSTR

Sargeniarn§

6027002

PROPOSAL

[]2001 FISH HATCHERY ROAD, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53713, (608) 273-6300, FAX (608) 273-6305

DATE:

Miron Constructy JOB NUMBER;
T -onsteton Januaty 21, 2008
1417 McMahon Dr YOB TOCATION:
onme, MMB project modification proposal request # 0003-00
Neenah, WI 54956 FHONE
SATHSPEISON, TERMS OF PAYMENT: ARCRITECT, DATE OF FLANS:
Maty Chapman Net 30
Additional carpet replacement on 2 Floor
Lees Faculty IV Color Statlight
Installed After 4:30 on weekdays
Pane] lifting systems furnitare and moving freestandmg furnitute and boxes.
Price: $ 16,740.00

The owmer will be responsible for removing all personal and loose items from panels, work surfaces, upper bins
upper shelving, and tack boards; boxing up all items; and disconnecting and reconnecting electrical power and data

to electronic equipment.

Sergenian’s Floor Covering Environmental Commitment:

No earpet remoed by Sergerian'’s will be land filled

Pricing does not inchide demo or floor prep.

NOTE: THIS PROPOSALMAY BE WITHDRAWN IF NOT

ACCBPTEGWITHIN., 30 DAYS,
ﬂ%ﬁé@@m / / 24 / OB
(FHLLER) DATE

ACCEPTANCE OF PROFOSAL: THE ABOVE PRICES, SPECIFICATIONS
AND TERMS OF PAYMENT ARE SATISFACTORY AND HEREBY
ACCEPTED,

(ACCEPTED BY) DATE

Sergenian’s Floor Coverings has attempted to itemize
all potential labor costs. However, in the event of any
unforeseen labor necessary to satisfactorily compléte
the wotk, I authorize the installers to proceed without
my consent up to § additional labor cost,
If necessary labor exceeds the aforementioned figure,
can be contacted for approval at on
the day of installation,

Signed:

LALD




© acauY s e s - soetseae. .

| e 5% NI T z@m_a<z
R <11 @ ‘ zﬁm SOOH aNo>I5, NIEXT

mmo_\ﬁwm t_ZDEZOO B

SRR S g %oﬁmmm 12:hivo .ZzoEQB‘.




